
Leg Notes Total Leg Notes Total

→ Turn right on Mountain Hawk Dr 0.1 1.7 → Turn right on Pope St 62.2

0.1 ← Turn left on CA-12 E 0.1 0.9 → Turn right on Main St 63.1

2.4 → Turn right on Oakmont Dr 2.5 0.4 ← Turn left on Madrona Ave 63.5

1.5 ← Turn left on Valley Oaks Dr 4.0 0.2 → Turn right on Spring Mtn Rd 63.7

0.1 → Turn right on Pythian Rd 4.2 5.2 ↑ Continue on St Helena Rd 68.9

0.8 → Turn right on CA-12 5.0 3 ← Turn left, cont. on St Helena Rd 72.0

2.3 → Turn right on Warm Springs Rd 7.3 3.7 ← Turn left on Calistoga Rd 75.7

2.7 ← Turn left, cont. on Warm Springs 10.0 2.9 ← Turn left on Monte Verde Dr 78.6

2.4 ← Turn left on Arnold Dr 12.4 -0.4 → Turn right on St Francis Rd 78.2

0.8 ← Turn left on Dunbar Rd 13.2 0.6 ← Turn left on Evening Way 78.7

0.5 → Turn right on W Trinity Rd 13.7 0.2 → Turn right on Mountain Hawk 78.9

3.4 ← Turn left to stay on Trinity Rd 17.1

3.9 ← Turn left, cont. on Dry Creek Rd 21.0 Carry ID, Wear a Helmet Carry ID, Wear a Helmet
0.5 ← Slight left on Oakville Rd 21.5 Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121
3.3 ← Turn left on CA-29 N 24.7 Led by Doug Schrock (707) 318-3089 
2.1 → Turn right on CA-128 E 26.8

1.5 ← Left to stay on Hwy 128 28.3

1.3 → Turn right on 128/Silverado Trail 29.6

0.1 ← Turn left on CA-128 E 29.7

3.8 ← Turn left on Chiles Pope Vly Rd 33.6

12.2 → Slight right on Chiles Pope Vly Rd 45.8

1.7 ← Turn left on Ink Grade Rd 47.5

5.3 → Turn right on White Cottage Rd 52.8

3.7 → Turn right on Deer Park Rd 56.5

4.1 ← Turn left on Silverado Trail N 60.5
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